

Amphenol Technology (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd

H4 PLUS AND UTX INTERMATEABILITY

To: Our valuable customers:

Amphenol Technology (Shenzhen) Ltd. confirms hereby that the Amphenol UTX cable connector, the Amphenol UTX bulkhead connector, the Amphenol H4 Plus cable connector, the Amphenol H4 Plus bulkhead connector, (both S&F and cold formed contact style) as designed according to and compliant with standards respectively in force and specified on product technical documentation at the date of their production, are fully intermateable between each other. The interface design is fully controlled by Amphenol Technology (Shenzhen) Ltd. and validation has been confirmed by internal testing.

Amphenol Technology (Shenzhen) Ltd. reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to make changes in solar connectors design and/or specification at any time without notice. Accordingly, the reader is cautioned to verify that datasheet are current and updated.

Notwithstanding the foregoing or any other statement or provision in this letter or otherwise to the contrary: (a) in no event shall Amphenol be liable for any special, indirect, incidental, punitive, exemplary or consequential damages (including without limitation, loss of use, loss of profit and claims of third parties) arising out of or related to the sale of products by Amphenol to customer, however caused, whether in contract or tort or otherwise; and (b) Amphenol's liability for all claims, whether based on breach of contract, negligence, product liability, indemnity, or otherwise, relating to the products sold by Amphenol to customer shall not exceed the price paid by customer for such products in the 12 month period preceding the event which gave rise to such claim.

Amphenol Technology (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd.

Product Management

June 01, 2021